SIMATIC
S7-1200 G2
Migration overview
Unrestricted © Siemens 2024 | SIMATIC S7-1200 G2 Migration overview
Notes on the document
Unrestricted © Siemens 2024 | SIMATIC S7-1200 G2 Migration overviewPage 2
This document provides an initial overview of the SIMATIC S7-1200 G2 components currently available and shows how
existing SIMATIC S7-1200 components can be converted to the new controller generation.

27% less space (DIN rail) 33% less space (DIN rail) 57% less space (DIN rail)
Unrestricted © Siemens 2024 | SIMATIC S7-1200 G2 Migration overview
Order information
SIMATIC S7-1200 G2
Page 16 Unrestricted © Siemens 2024 | SIMATIC S7-1200 G2 Migration overview
SIMATIC S7-1200 G2
Available CPUs
Page 17 Unrestricted © Siemens 2024 | SIMATIC S7-1200 G2 Migration overview
Fail-safe CPU models Order number
CPU 1212FC CPU 1212FC DC/DC/DC 6ES7212-1AF50-0XB0
CPU 1212FC DC/DC/RLY 6ES7212-1HF50-0XB0
CPU 1214FC CPU 1214FC DC/DC/DC 6ES7214-1AF50-0XB0
CPU 1214FC DC/DC/RLY 6ES7214-1HF50-0XB0
CPU models Order number
CPU 1212C CPU 1212C AC/DC/RLY 6ES7212-1BG50-0XB0
CPU 1212C DC/DC/DC 6ES7212-1AG50-0XB0
CPU 1212C DC/DC/RLY 6ES7212-1HG50-0XB0
CPU 1214C CPU 1214C AC/DC/RLY 6ES7214-1BH50-0XB0
CPU 1214C DC/DC/DC 6ES7214-1AH50-0XB0
CPU 1214C DC/DC/RLY 6ES7214-1HH50-0XB0
SIMATIC S7-1200 G2
Available inputs and outputs
Page 18 Unrestricted © Siemens 2024 | SIMATIC S7-1200 G2 Migration overview
Signal modules Order number
Digital Input SM 1221 16 x 24 V DC Input 6ES7221-1BH50-0XB0
Digital Output SM 1222 16 x 24 V DC Output 6ES7222-5BH50-0XB0
SM 1222 16 x RLY Output 6ES7222-5HH50-0XB0
Digital Input / Output SM 1223 8 x 24 V DC Input/ 8 x 24 V DC Output 6ES7223-5BH50-0XB0
SM 1223 8 x 24 V DC Input/ 8 x RLY Output 6ES7223-5PH50-0XB0
Analog Input SM 1231 8 x Analog Input 6ES7231-4HF50-0XB0
Analog Output SM 1232 8 x Analog Output 6ES7232-4HF50-0XB0
Analog Input / Output SM 1233 4 x Analog Input/ 4 x Analog Output 6ES7233-4HF50-0XB0